



\$~26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

26

+ W.P.(CRL) 2112/2022 & CRL.M.A. 18201/2022

ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT LTD. & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Kumar Kislay, Mr. Angad Baxi
and Mr. Sukrit, Advocates
versus

FOOD SAFETY OFFICER GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for State.

27

+ W.P.(CRL) 2947/2022 & CRL.M.A. 25823/2022

APOLLO HOSPITAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED. & ORS.
..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kunal Sinha and Mr. Sarthak
Sharma, Advocates
versus

FOOD SAFETY OFFICER GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER

% **28.05.2024**

1. List for hearing on 23.08.2024.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 28, 2024/kks