



\$~13 & 14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2112/2022, CRL.M.A. 18201/2022

ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT LTD. & ORS. ....Petitioners  
Through: (Appearance not given)

versus

FOOD SAFETY OFFICER GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rahul Tyagi, ASC (CrI.) for the  
State with Mr.Jatin, Mr.Mathew  
M.Philop and Mr.Sangeet Siboy,  
Advts.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2947/2022, CRL.M.A. 25823/2022

APOLLO HOSPITAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED. & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Kunal Sinha and Mr.Sarthak  
Sharma, advts.

versus

FOOD SAFETY OFFICER GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC (CrI.) for  
the State with Ms.Charu Sharma,  
Mr.Arjit Sharma and Mr.Vaibhav  
Vats and Mr.Nikunj Bindal, Advts.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**23.08.2024**

%

Let both the parties file the brief written synopsis not exceeding three



pages within four weeks along with the copies of the judgments they wish to rely upon with advance copies supplied to the opposite party.

List on 22.11.2024.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 23, 2024**  
rb/ht.