



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2112/2022 & CRL.M.A. 18201/2022**

ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT LTD. & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr.Dheeraj Nair, Mr.Kumar
Kislay and Mr.Angad Baxi,
Advocates

versus

FOOD SAFETY OFFICER GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC for
UOI with Mr.Abhinav Bhardwaj, GP
Mr.Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC with
Ms.Charu Sharma, Mr.Arjit Sharma,
Mr.Vaibhav Vats and Mr.Nikunj
Bindal, Advocates for the State
Mr.Rahul Tyagi, Standing Counsel
for DOE with Mr.Sangeet Sibou,
Mr.Mathew M.Phili and Mr.Anikate,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

22.11.2024

%

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submitted that he wishes to file fresh brief written submissions.

Learned ASC appearing on behalf of the State also seeks time to file written submissions.

Let the updated brief written submissions not exceeding five pages be



filed with an advance copy to the party.

List on 30.01.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2024

Dy/smg..