



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2112/2022 & CrI.M.A.18201/2022

ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT LTD. & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Senior
Advocate

versus

FOOD SAFETY OFFICER GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for State with
Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

30.01.2025

%

Learned counsel for parties are directed to file their respective written arguments alongwith the convenience compilation within ten days.

List on 21st February, 2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 30, 2025

Rt/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any