



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(CRL) 2112/2022 & CRL.M.A. 18201/2022  
ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT LTD. & ORS. ....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Kumar, Ms. Anjali Baxi and Mr.  
Apoorva Singh, Advocates  
versus

FOOD SAFETY OFFICER GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI  
.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Ashish Dixit, CGSC with Mr.  
Shivam Tiwari, Mr. Urmila Sharma  
and Ms. Deepika Kalra along with SI  
Sachin  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC with Mr.  
Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Mathew M.  
Philip and Mr. Aniket Kumar Singh,  
Advocates for the State

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**21.02.2025**

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prayed for an adjournment.

The matter is adjourned.

The parties are directed to file their written submissions within four weeks.

List on 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 21, 2025**

Rk/st

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)