



\$~28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2112/2022 & CRL.M.A. 18201/2022**

ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT LTD. & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kumar Kislay, Mr.
Angad Baxi & Mrs.
Aparna Singh, Advs.

versus

FOOD SAFETY OFFICER GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for
the State through V.C.
along with Mr. Sangeet
Sibou, Mr. Priyansh Raj
Singh Senger & Mr.
Aniket Kumar Singh,
Advs.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar, Mr. Abhinav
Bhardwaj & Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advs. for
UoI.

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2947/2022 & CRL.M.A. 25823/2022**

APOLLO HOSPITAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED. &
ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mr. Kunal Sinha,
Adv.

versus

FOOD SAFETY OFFICER GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for
the State through V.C.
along with Mr. Sangeet



Sibou, Mr. Priyansh Raj
Singh Senger & Mr.
Aniket Kumar Singh,
Advs.

Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar, Mr. Abhinav
Bhardwaj & Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advs. for
UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

29.08.2025

%

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners,
list on 21.11.2025.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue.
3. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 29, 2025

“SK”