



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2112/2022, CRL.M.A. 18201/2022

ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT LTD. & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Kumar Kislay, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

FOOD SAFETY OFFICER GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Subham Goyal, proxy counsel
for State.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana and Ms. Pragati
Trivedi, Advocates.

34

W.P.(CRL) 2947/2022, CRL.M.A. 25823/2022

APOLLO HOSPITAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED. & ORS.
.....Petitioners
Through: Mr. Kunal Sinha, Advocate.

versus

FOOD SAFETY OFFICER GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
....Respondent
Through: Ms. Sakshi Jha, proxy counsel for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
06.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seek a pass over, however, learned proxy counsel for the State submits that both learned ASCs appearing in the aforesaid petitions being held up, are not available post lunch.



2. As such, renotify on 19.05.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
4. A copy of this order be kept in the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

FEBRUARY 06, 2026/NA