



\$~70 and 71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2112/2022, CRL.M.A. 18201/2022

ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT LTD. & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Angad Baxi, Ms. Aparna Singh
and Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

versus

FOOD SAFETY OFFICER GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State
Mr. Ashish K. Dixit, CGSC with
Mr. Umar Hashmi and Ms. Iqra
Sheikh, Adv. for UOI
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and
Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv.

71

W.P.(CRL) 2947/2022, CRL.M.A. 25823/2022

APOLLO HOSPITAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED. & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kunal Sinha, Adv.

versus

FOOD SAFETY OFFICER GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the
State with Mr. Arjit Sharma and
Ms. Sakshi Jha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
19.05.2026

%



It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time the present matters could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 01.10.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 19, 2026/rr